

June 10, 2018

Weber County Engineering
2380 Washington Blvd. Ste 240
Ogden, UT 84401

RE: **Jacquelyn Estates Phase 2
Craig Standing**

			Total	Released	Remaining
Weber County Engineering,					
Street Signs					
Combo Sign	1 EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00		\$ 150.00
Sign	2 EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 100.00
Total			\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00
Culinary Water					
8" PVC Watermain	900 LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ 18,000.00
Connect to Existing Pipe	2 EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00		\$ 2,800.00
Fire Hydrants	1 EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 4,000.00
Service Connections	13 EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00		\$ 10,400.00
8" Gate Valve	3 EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00		\$ 4,350.00
Thrust Valves	3 EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00		\$ 975.00
Test and Chlorinate	1 EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00		\$ 1,250.00
<i>WHAT ABOUT A HOT TAP ON 2200 So.</i>					
Total			\$ 41,775.00	\$ -	\$ 41,775.00
Sewer					
Furnish and intall 8" PVC	500 LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
5ft Manhole	1 EA	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00		\$ 2,550.00
4ft Manhole	4 EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 9,000.00
Connect to Existing Replace MH	1 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00
Service Connections	13 EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,150.00		\$ 7,150.00
Ring and Collar Manholes	5 EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 4,000.00
Video and Test			\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,500.00
Total			\$ 35,200.00	\$ -	\$ 35,200.00
Grading and Paving					
Import Back Fill	88 TN	\$ 10.00	\$ 880.00		\$ 880.00
8" of Sub-base	1720 TN	\$ 16.00	\$ 27,520.00		\$ 27,520.00
6" Base	1340 TN	\$ 16.50	\$ 22,110.00		\$ 22,110.00
3" Asphalt	26040 LFS	\$ 1.75	\$ 45,570.00		\$ 45,570.00
30" Curb & Gutter	1760 LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 22,880.00		\$ 22,880.00
Chip and Seal	1 SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
Construct 2Ft Berm	1 LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,500.00
Total			\$ 125,460.00	\$ -	\$ 125,460.00
Storm Drain					
Camera Stormdrain	1 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,500.00
15" RCP	695 LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,900.00		\$ 13,900.00
Catch Basins	6 EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00		\$ 10,500.00
<i>CONNECT TO EXISTING ???</i>					
Total			\$ 25,900.00	\$ -	\$ 25,900.00
Secondary Water					
8" Secondary water line	700 LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00		\$ 14,000.00

3 #270

I calculated 574

Service Laterals	13 EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00
Fittings/Valves	3 EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
Thrust Blocks	1 EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
Connect to Existing Irrigation Box	2 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
	1 EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00

Total			\$ 30,900.00	\$ -	\$ 30,900.00
--------------	--	--	--------------	------	--------------

NEED PLANNING'S APPROVAL

Landscaping				
Trees	16 EA	\$60.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00
Shrubs	26 EA	\$15.00	\$390.00	\$ 390.00
Rock	40 TN	\$41.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00
Sprinkling system	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

Total			\$ 3,990.00	\$ -	\$ 3,990.00
--------------	--	--	-------------	------	-------------

Subtotal			\$ 263,475.00		
-----------------	--	--	---------------	--	--

10% Contingency			\$ 26,347.50		\$ 26,347.50
------------------------	--	--	--------------	--	--------------

Grand Total			\$ 289,822.50		\$ 289,822.50
--------------------	--	--	---------------	--	---------------

Survey Monuments will need to be paid to Surveyors Office prior to signing of the Mylar.